GRAM: UNIVERSITY University Website: csjmu.ac.in



Phone & Fax: 0512-2583180

(M): 9935277478

e-mail: sportscouncil@csjmu.ac.in

छत्रपति शाहू जी महाराज विश्वविद्यालय, कानपुर CHHATRAPATI SHAHU JI MAHARAJ UNIVERSITY, KANPUR DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS

Ref.No. CSJMU/Sports/ 185 /2023

Dated: 07-11-2023

To

Dr. Balijit Singh Sekhon,

Joint Secretary (AIU & Sports) A.I.U. House, 16 I.J. Gupta Marg, New Delhi

Subject: -Postponement of the Conduct of North-East Zone Judo (NS) Men & Women Championship for the session 2023-24.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Association of Indian Universities, New Delhi has entrusted the responsibility of organizing the North-East Zone Judo (NS) Men & Women championship to C. S. J. M. University, Kanpur for the session of 2023-2024 which has to be scheduled from 16th to 18th November 2023 and 20th to 22th November 2023. Many Universities requested that they don't get reservations and on the same date Khelo India Women Judo League is scheduled to be held and for the said tournament Officials are not available. So, by seeing C.S.J.M. University, Kanpur has postponed the North-East Zone Judo (NS) Men & Women Championships till further dates. The dates and detailed schedule of the championship will be shared later.

We feel sorry for the inconvenience caused, if any.

Enclosure:- List of Entry received from Universities.

Dr. Ashish Kumar Katiyar (Secretary, Sports Council)

Copy to-:

- 1. To all Director's of Sports, participating Universities of North-East Zone.
- 2. P.A. to Hon'ble V.C. C.S.J.M. University Knapur, for kind Information.
- **3.** Finance Officer, C.S.J.M. University, Kanpur for kind information.
- **4.** Registrar, C.S.J.M. University, Kanpur, for kind information.
- **5.** DSW, C.S.J.M. University, Kanpur, for kind information.
- 6. IC, PMU Cell, C.S.J.M. University, Kanpur, for uploading on university website.
- 7. Office/Concern File.

(Secretary, Sports Council)